DRAWER 78408

MILWAUKEE, WI 53278-0408 414 326-1900

PG# 1 DATE: 05/17/05 ACCT TYPE: O

PATIENT NAME: HUNTER ,WARNETTE PATIENT NUMBER: 112762353 FC: T ADMIT DATE: 07/12/04 DISCHARGE DATE: BIRTH DT: 03/26/1957 PT: R

GUARANTOR: WARNETTE HUNTER
NAME AND: 3232 N 24 PL TOTAL CHARGES: 10858.79

ADDRESS :

WI 53206 ACCOUNT BAL: .00
PATIENT BAL: .00 MILWAUKEE

	ال علي من من من من من من من الله على الله الله الله الله		***************************************	.00
DATE	DESC BAL: INS1: TO:		INS3:	PATIENT .00
071204	1 ASC 1 PACU RECOVERY R 34010048 3 DAY SURGERY PER 34320039 1 DAY SURGERY ASS 34320047 1 PERCOCET 5/325 65263297 1 PERCOCET 5/325 65263297 1 RECOVERY ROOM S 34090017 1 BACITRACN 30GM 65403412 3 ANES-15 MIN INC 34450021 1 ANES-ORTHOPEDIC 34450153 1 BIS MONITORING 34450315 1 HYDROMORP 2MG I 65200201 1 HYDROMORP 2MG I 65200201 1 FENTANYL 2ML IN 65200236 1 FENTANYL 5ML IN 65201895 1 CEFAZOLIN 1GM I 65302497 1 ESMOLOL 100MG I 65388324 1 MIDAZOLAM 2MG I 65501090 1 PROPOFOL 10MG I 65505053 1 KETORALAC 30MG 65506181 1 LIDOCAINE 2% 30 65507374 1 BUPIV/EPI .5% 65507498 1 NEOSTIGMIN 1MG 65508362 1 GLYCOPYR 20ML V 65510553	7483.82 811.50 304.50 486.12 2.20 82.50 10.96 176.25 1227.00 50.00 11.35 11.35 10.17 10.36 11.74 40.67 10.73 27.04 14.77 10.22 12.49 10.97 10.29	0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
081204 081204 082404	1 ROCURONIUM 50MG 65514214 -1 T19 TECHNICAL D 19969010 -1 TITLE 19 DISCOU 15005092	0 00	0.00 0.00	0.00

ST.MARY'S HOSPITAL MILWAUK DRAWER 78408 MILWAUKEE, WI 53278-0408		DA	PG# 1 FE: 05/17/05 CT TYPE: O
PATIENT NAME: HUNTER ,WARNET ADMIT DATE: 07/12/04 DISCH	TTE PATIEN' HARGE DATE:	T NUMBER: 11276235 BIRTH DT: 03/26/1	53 FC: T -957 PT: R
GUARANTOR: WARNETTE NAME AND: 3232 N 24 PL	HUNTER	ACCOUNT BAL:	.00
ADDRESS : MILWAUKEE	WI 53206	PATIENT BAL:	.00
TOTAL CHARGES: 10858.79	INS1: T01 INS3:	.00 INS2: INS4:	
1 ADJUSTMENTS 2 OPERATING ROOM 3 RECOVERY ROOM 4 ANESTHESIA 5 DRESSINGS & SUP 6 PHARMACY 7 SELF ADMIN DRUG	-10858.79 7483.82 1602.12 1453.25 93.46 221.74 4.40	-10858.79 7483.82 1602.12 1453.25 93.46 221.74 4.40	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

· ST.MARY'S HOSPITAL MILWAUKEE RECORD OF SERVICE

DRAWER 78408

MILWAUKEE, WI 53278-0408 414 326-1900 .

PG# 1 DATE: 05/17/05

ACCT TYPE: O

PATIENT NAME: HUNTER , WARNETTE PATIENT NUMBER: 112820345 FC: T ADMIT DATE: 07/12/04 DISCHARGE DATE: BIRTH DT: 03/26/1957 PT: E

GUARANTOR: WARNETTE HUNTER NAME AND: 3232 N 24 PL |TOTAL CHARGES: 520.26

ADDRESS :

WI 53206 | ACCOUNT BAL: .00
PATIENT BAL: .00 ACCOUNT BAL: MILWAUKEE

DATE	DESC BAL:	INS1: T01 .00	INS2:	INS3:		PATIENT .00
071204	1 CBC PLT COMP DI	36601507	98.51	0.00	0.00	0.00
071204	1 PT PROTHROMBIN	36605200	39.95	0.00	0.00	0.00
071204	1 PTT PART THRMBE	36605758	74.43	0.00	0.00	0.00
071204	1 MEPERIDINE 50MG	65214768	11.18	0.00	0.00	0.00
071204	1 MEPERIDINE 50MG	65214768	11.18	0.00	0.00	0.00
071204	2 INJECTION IM/SQ	45530205	145.08	0.00	0.00	0.00
071204	1 EXPRESS CARE LE	45620034	139.93	0.00	0.00	0.00
081204	-1 T19 PAYMENT	10117399	-141.74	0.00	0.00	0.00
081204	-1 TITLE 19 DISCOU	15005092	-378.52	0.00	0.00	0.00

ST.MARY'S HOSPITAL MILWAUKEE DRAWER 78408 MILWAUKEE, WI 53278-0408	RECORD OF SERVICE	DATE	PG# 1 : 05/17/05 TYPE: 0
PATIENT NAME: HUNTER , WARNETTE ADMIT DATE: 07/12/04 DISCHARGE	PATIENT DATE:	أجنب فلك ليبك نبط نبك بيث بيث جنف أنحم أنح ليك كيك بيم بند تذكر بنية فند فند أنج يقل نبط .	
GUARANTOR: WARNETTE HUNT NAME AND: 3232 N 24 PL ADDRESS:		ACCOUNT BAL:	.00
MILWAUKEE	WI 53206	PATIENT BAL:	.00
TOTAL CHARGES: 520.26 INS	1: T01	00 INS2: INS4:	
PAYMENTS ADJUSTMENTS PHARMACY EMERG. CENTER LABORATORY	-141.74 -378.52 22.36 285.01 212.89	-141.74 -378.52 22.36 285.01 212.89	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ST.MARY'S HOSPITAL MILWAUKEE RECORD OF SERVICE DRAWER 78408

PG# 1 DATE: 05/17/05

MILWAUKEE, WI 53278-0408 414 326-1900

ACCT TYPE: 0

PATIENT NA ADMIT DATE	ME: HUNTER ,WARNET : 07/22/04 DISCH	TE ARGE DATE:		NUMBER: 11 BIRTH DT: 0	2865454 FC: T 3/26/1957 PT: R
	WARNETTE 3232 N 24 PL	HUNTER	سين ميد هند شد شد سيد سد سد سد	TOTAL CHARGE	
ADDRESS :	MILWAUKEE	WI 532	06	ACCOUNT BAL PATIENT BAL	
DATE	DESC BAL:	INS1: TO1	INS2:	INS3:	PATIENT .00
081204	1 MINOR SURGERY 1 1 SPEC PROC RECOVE 1 ANAEROBIC CULTU 1 CULTURE OTHER SE 1 SMEAR DIR STAIN 1 MEPERIDINE 50MG 1 MIDAZOLAM 5MG I 1 CONSCIOUS SEDAT 1 ASSESS/EVAL EST 1 PATIENT VISIT SE -1 T19 PAYMENT -1 TITLE 19 DISCOU -1 MINIMUM BALANCE	7 47489067 3 6708581 3 6708581 3 6711000 6 65214768 6 65510855 4 7402778 4 7407036 4 7491002 10117399 15005092	338.75 208.00 97.04 140.00 55.82 11.18 11.67 468.50 72.00 0.00 -138.74 -1261.22 -3.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00

DRAWER 7		EE RECORD OF SERVI	D	PG# 1 ATE: 05/17/05 CCT TYPE: 0
			T NUMBER: 112865 BIRTH DT: 03/26	
		HUNTER	ACCOUNT BAL:	.00
ADDRESS	: 3232 N 24 PL : MILWAUKEE	WI 53206	PATIENT BAL:	.00
TOTAL CHA	RGES: 1402,96	INS1: T01 INS3:	.00 INS2: INS4:	
1	PAYMENTS	-138.74	-138.74	0.00
2	ADJUSTMENTS	-1264.22	-1264.22	0.00
3	PHARMACY	22.85	22.85	0.00
4	OUTPATIENT	540.50	540.50	0.00
5	LABORATORY	292.86	292.86	0.00
6	MINOR SURGERY	546.75	546.75	0.00

DRAWER 78408

MILWAUKEE, WI 53278-0408 414 326-1900

PG# 1 DATE: 05/17/05 ACCT TYPE: O

PATIENT NAME: HUNTER , WARNETTE PATIENT NUMBER: 113372419 FC: T ADMIT DATE: 11/24/04 DISCHARGE DATE: BIRTH DT: 03/26/1957 PT: R

GUARANTOR: WARNETTE HUNTER |TOTAL CHARGES: 6495.56 NAME AND : 3232 N 24 PL

ADDRESS :

WI 53206 ACCOUNT BAL: .00
PATIENT BAL: .00 MILWAUKEE

DATE	DESC BAL: INS1: T01	INS2:	INS3:	PATIENT .00
112404 1122304 122304 122304	1 PACU RECOVERY R 34010048 4 DAY SURGERY PER 34320039 1 DAY SURGERY ASS 34320047 1 MIDAZOLAM 5MG P 65514680 2 CELECOXIB 200MG 65514702 1 VICODIN 5/500 T 65575612 1 FAMOTIDINE 20MG 65588366 1 SURG PATH-G&M 3 37181471 1 RECOVERY ROOM S 34090017 2 ANES-15 MIN INC 34450021 1 ANES-ORTHOPEDIC 34450153 1 HYDROMORP 2MG I 65200201 1 FENTANYL 5ML IN 65201895 1 FENTANYL 5ML IN 65201895 1 MIDAZOLAM 2MG I 65501090 1 PROPOFOL 10MG I 65505053 1 BUPIV/EPI .5% 65507498 1 GLYCOPYR 20ML V 65510553 1 LIDOCAINE 30ML 65548720 1 DROPERIDO 2.5MG 65587416 1 METOCLOPRA 10MG 65578123	811.50 406.00 486.12 5.82 14.58 1.94 2.11 168.57 82.50 117.50 1227.00 11.35 10.36 10.36 10.73 27.04 12.49 10.29 10.32 11.47 1.91 -138.74	0.00 0.00	

DRAWER 7	S HOSPITAL MILWAUKEE 8408 E, WI 53278-0408		DAT	PG# 1 TE: 05/17/05 TT TYPE: 0
PATIENT N.	AME: HUNTER ,WARNETT E: 11/24/04 DISCHA	E PATIEN RGE DATE:	T NUMBER: 11337241 BIRTH DT: 03/26/1	.9 FC: T .957 PT: R
	: WARNETTE H	UNTER	ACCOUNT BAL:	.00
ADDRESS		WI 53206	PATIENT BAL:	.00
TOTAL CHA	RGES: 6495.56	INS1: T01 INS3:	.00 INS2: INS4:	
1	PAYMENTS	-138.74	-138.74	0.00
2	ADJUSTMENTS		-6356.82	0.00
3	OPERATING ROOM	3055.60	3055.60	0.00
4	RECOVERY ROOM	1703.62	1703.62	0.00
5	ANESTHESIA	1344.50	1344.50	0.00
6	DRESSINGS & SUP	82.50	82.50	0.00
7	PHARMACY	116.32	116.32	0.00
8	SELF ADMIN DRUG	24.45	24.45	0.00
9	LABORATORY	168.57	168.57	0.00

St. Mary's Hospital 2323 North Lake Drive * Milwaukee, WI 53211-0503

OUTPATIENT

PATIENT NAME	TITLE	i		ACE MS PT TYPE	HOSP SER	MEDICAL RECO	RD NO.
HUNTER , WARNET		03/26/1957		B D R	OPD	152329	
ADDRESS	PREVIOUS NAME		SOCIAL SECUR			REGISTRATION	DATE & TIM
3232 N 24 PL		KNOWN .	394-70-	5631		07/22/0	4 11:
Francis Artist to the first to	RELIGION	OCCUPATION		}	CL REG BY	ACCOUNT NO.	
MILWAUKEE	NOP			T	ADMPA	2 1128654	54
WI 53206-	HOME PHONE	WORK PHONE/EXT.		A THE STATE OF THE			
	414/873-802						
PRIMARY CONTACT/ADDRESS	COMOTOTICS T A	RELATION	SECONDARY CO	NTACT/ADDRESS		RELATIO	Ą
HUNTER	CONSUELLA	5		•	_		
3232 N 24 PL	HOME PHONE	0005			H	IOME PHONE	
MATT LIBITION	414/873						
MILWAUKEE WI 53206-	WORK PHONE/EX					ORK PHONE/EXT	
GUARANTOR/PHONE		X					×
HUNTER	1.7 % TO \$ 27 7 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	RELATION	ADDRESS			ITY/STATE/ZIP	
	WARNETTE	1	3232	N 24 PL		MILWAUKEE	
Home 414/873-80						WI 53206-	
PRTY INSURANCE		ADDRESS/CITY/STATE		IONE/ZIP		AUTH/WIPRO NO	
1 MEDICAID		ATTN CLAIMS D		608/221-92	54 x		
		MADISON	WI	53784 <i>-</i>			
					x		
						•	
					x		
		•					
				•	x		
ACCIDENT DATE TYPE DES	CRIPTION ·			ATTENDING DR			
MRO	MRSA		LATEX	→ WEIDMAN	, KEVIN	A, MD	01692
DIAGNOSIS/SYMPTOMS				PRIMARY DR.	*		
	Par	TOP Hemas	Luna	1			
RIGHT KNEE SWEE	DING FAIN 103	iof raina	U17 14	SCOTT, (jeoffre	Y A, M	04450
ADVANCE DIRECTIVE	······································	DEPT/DATE	OF SERVICE	DEPT/DATE OF SER	VICE DE	PT/DATE OF SERVICE	
•					_		
NO		1					
NO DICTATION DATES							
						•	
NO DICTATION DATES: H & P	O/R			DISCHARGE			

2323 North Lake Drive Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53211

DATE:

07/22/2004

MRN: 152329

ROOM:

NAME: HUNTER, WARNETTE

SURGEON: KEVIN A. WEIDMAN, MD

ASSIST:

HOSP SER: OPD

ACC#: 112865454

OPERATIVE REPORT

PREOPERATIVE DIAGNOSIS: Recurrent painful hemarthrosis, right knee. status post arthroscopic lateral release.

POSTOPERATIVE DIAGNOSIS: Recurrent painful hemarthrosis, right knee, status post arthroscopic lateral release.

NAME OF PROCEDURE: Repeat arthrocentesis under intravenous sedation.

ANESTHESIA:

ANESTHESIOLOGIST:

DESCRIPTION OF PROCEDURE: Under excellent intravenous sedation with Demerol and Versed, the right knee was prepped and draped in the usual manner. Xylocaine 1% was used to infiltrate the skin lateralward, followed by aspiration of 60 cc of resolving hematoma. Fluid was serosanguinous in color and with low viscosity. Sterile bulky dressing was applied with an Ace bandage. Fluid was sent for culture and sensitivity. The patient tolerated the procedure well. There were no complications.

KAW/dss DD:07/22/2004 TD: 12:17 DT:07/22/2004 TT: 01:54 PM

2323 North Lake Drive Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53211

DATE:

07/12/2004

ROOM: EMR
PHYS: MICHAEL J. LAYDE, MD

HOSP SER: EMR

MRN: 152329

NAME: HUNTER, WARNETTE

DOB: ACC#: 03/26/1957

112820345

EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT REPORT

c: Dr. Kevin Weidman, St. Mary's Hospital

CHIEF COMPLAINT: This 47-year-old black woman enters the emergency department with a history of developing some bleeding from a surgical site in her right knee.

HISTORY OF PRESENT ILLNESS: This 47-year-old black woman underwent arthroscopic surgery to her right knee at this hospital earlier today. She was sent home from day surgery around 12 noon and subsequently developed some brisk bleeding from the wound in several spots. The family was alarmed by the amount of bleeding and contacted the orthopedic surgeon's office. They were advised to bring her to the emergency department to get this evaluated. She has not had any postural dizziness. She has not had any known bleeding disorders.

PAST MEDICAL HISTORY: She does have a history of migraine headaches and stomach acid reflux.

MEDICATIONS: She takes Imitrex and Tylenol with Codeine for the migraine headaches. She does take Nexium for the stomach acid reflux.

ALLERGIES: She is allergic to COMPAZINE medication.

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: Temperature is 98.0 degrees. Vital signs are as noted on the chart. She appears uncomfortable, but is not in shock. On examination of the right knee, there is a moderate joint effusion present. There is some rather brisk bleeding from the arthroscopic surgical sites with some Steri-Strips in place. She does not have any evident laceration to the right knee. Neurovascular function of the right lower extremity appears to be intact.

2323 North Lake Drive Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53211

DATE: ROOM:

PHYS:

HOSP SER:

07/12/2004

EMR

MICHAEL J. LAYDE, MD

EMR

MRN:

152329

NAME:

HUNTER, WARNETTE

DOB:

03/26/1957

ACC#:

112820345

EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT REPORT

TEST RESULTS: A complete blood count, prothrombin time and PTT were all ordered. The blood hemoglobin was 12 with hematocrit 36. The blood prothrombin time and PTT were both normal.

EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT COURSE: She was given Demerol 50 mg IM for pain. She was initially given a sterile dressing with an elastic compression wrap. We discussed the case with Dr. Kevin Weidman and we advised Dr. Weidman that there was some recurrent bleeding from that dressing. He suggested using a Jones dressing for the knee. We did obtain the materials for the Jones dressing and applied that in the department. This did appear to give some good hemostasis and she was able to be discharged home.

DIAGNOSTIC IMPRESSION: Post-arthroscopic bleeding from the right knee.

TREATMENT AND DISPOSITION: We recommended TED stockings for the left lower extremity. She was reassured. She will elevate the right leg at home, get an ice pack to the right knee for the next several days and take the pain medication as prescribed. She will contact her orthopedic surgeon for any further problems and will see him in one week's time, in any case.

MJL/md DD: 07/12/2004

TD: 21:00 DT: 07/12/2004

TT: 22:40

St. Mary's Hospital 2323 North Lake Drive * Milwaukee, WI 53211-0503



11 . 257.	PATIENT NAME	TITE	E ** DATE OF RIRT	H I AGE	SEX RAC	E 165	DT TIME	******		
- 1	HUNTER WARNET	TE	03/26/	1957 47				HOSP SERV	MEDICAL REC	
	ADDRESS	PREVIOUS NAMI	E 75/20/.		. SECURITY		R	DSC	152329	
	3232 N 24 PL		IKNOWN		-70-5				REGISTRATION	DATE & TIME
		RELIGION	OCCUPATION	J.7-	- 70-5	021	PRIN FIN CL	ppc pv	ACCOUNT NO.	00:0
	MILWAUKEE	NOP				To Appropriate	T	ADMPRI		
777	WI 53206-	HOME PHONE	WORK PHONE/				+	PLUTERE	112/62	للندا
1		414/873-802		99-9999 x		-				
Ì	PRIMARY CONTACT/ADDRESS HUGHES		RELATION	SECOND	ARY CONT	ACT /A	DDRESS		RELATIO	IN .
-	3232 N 24 PL	SHIRLEY	4							214
***************************************	3232 N 24 PL	HOME PHONE						HO	ME PHONE	
A.VIII.A.	MILWAUKEE	414/371								
1	WI 53218-	WORK PHONE/E)						wo	RK PHONE/EXT.	
ŀ	GUARANTOR/PHONE		X							x
and a feet of the last	HUNTER	WARNETTE	RELATION		PRESS			CIT	Y/STATE/ZIP	
,		025 Work 999/99	1	3:	232 N	24	PL		ILWAUKEE	
1	PRTY INSURANCE	J23 WOLK 333/33	ADDRESS/CITY/STA					W	I 53206-	
İ	1 MEDICAID				PHON	IE/ZIP			AUTH/WIPRO NO)
T.			MADISON	MS DEPT	60	8/2	21-9254	X		
į			NADIOON	WI	53	784	-		•	
								x		
								37		
								x		
								x		
-	ACCIDENT DATE TYPE DESC	CRIPTION						^		
-		made Front				ATTE	NDING DR.			
n	MRO .	MRSA		LAI	7.0	WE:	IDMAN,	KEVIN A	A. MTD	016926
l				LA:	EX				-, -,	010320
Ļ	DIAGNOSIS/SYMPTOMS				- 1	DDV:				
ľ		(T3) (T3) (T3)					ARY DR.			
L	INTERNAL DERANG	EMENT RIGH	IT KNEE		ļ	SCO	OTT JEF	FREY		
7	ADVANCE DIRECTIVE		DE	PT/DATE OF SERVIC	E DI	PT/DA	TE OF SERVICE	D DEST	/DATE OF SERVICE	
	NO		i		-		. E OI SERVICI	DEFI	DATE OF SERVICE	
	DICTATION DATES:					*****				
ĺ										
1	H&P	O/R								
ـــــ		-				ISCHA	RGE			

32779 717.9 117. **5**%,.0 医野狼角

> 20.4k 29872-8+

PATIENT.

HUNTER, WARNETTE

DOB:

03/26/1957

MR#:

2004500

DATE OF VISIT:

06/30/2004

CHIEF COMPLAINT: Preop physical.

Forty-six-year-old female here for a preop physical. On 7/12/04, she is undergoing right knee surgery by Dr. S: Weidman at Columbia-St. Mary's. Physically, she feels well. No unusual CP or SOB. No PND or orthopnea. No swellings of the lower extremities. No fever or chills. No nightsweats. No nausea or vomiting. No diarrhea or constipation. No vaginal bleeding or discharge. No urinary symptoms. No other complaints.

Past medical history:

- 1. Migraines.
- 2. Normal colonoscopy in 2002.
- 3. TAH/BSO.

Medications: Tylenol #3 p.r.n., Imitrex SC p.r.n., amitriptyline 50 mg q.h.s.

Allergies: Compazine.

Social history: One PPD since age 23. She is divorced with one child.

Family history: Hypertension (mother).

OB history: Gravida 11, para 11-9-1 (9 SAB, 1 NSVD, 1 stillbirth).

GYN history: Last Pap smear was normal many years ago. Last mammogram was normal many years ago.

Review of systems:

Constitutional: No fever, weight loss or gain, appetite loss.

Eyes: No vision change, blurring

ENT: No ear pain, rhinorrhea, epistexis, sore throat.

Cardiovascular: No chest pain, palpitations, orthopnea, PND, leg edema.

Respiratory: No dyspnea, cough, pleuritic pain, wheezing.

GI: No abdominal pain, N/V, diarrhea, constipation, melena, bloating.

GU: No dysuria, frequency, flank pain, discharge, bleeding.

Integumentary: No rash, swelling.

Neurological: No headache, weakness, mental status changes.

Psychistric: No depressed mood, suicidal ideations, hallucinations.

Endocrine: No fatigue, frequent urination cold/heat intolerance.

Hematologic/lymphatic: No bleeding, bruising. Allergic/immunologie: No recurrent infections.

Vitals: BP 118/70. Wt 164 pounds. Ht 66 inches. T 98.6. P 76. RR 20. O:

Physical Examination:

Constitutional: No acute distress.

Eyes: Conjunctivae and lids clear. PERRL. Normal ophthalmoscopic examination of optic discs.

ENT: Auditory canals clear. Tympanic membranes clear. Throat clear.

PATTENT:

HUNTER, WARNETTE

DOB:

03/26/1957

MR#:

2004500

PAGE TWO

Neck: Symmetrical, no masses. Thyroid not palpable.

Respiratory: Normal effort, auscultation clear.

Cardiovascular: Normal palpation, RRR, no murnurs.

Breasts: No masses, no nipple discharges.

Abdomen: Soft, non-tender, no masses, no organomegaly.

GU: Normal external genitalia, normal vagina, normal carvix. No uterine masses or tenderness, no adnexal

masses or tenderness.

Rectal: Sphincter tone is normal. No rectal masses, guaise negative. Lymphatic: No cervical, supraclavicular, axillary, inguinal adenopathy.

Musculoskeletal: Normal gait, no asymmetry, normal range of motion, normal muscle strength and tone.

Skin: No rashes, no subcutaneous nodules.

Neurologic: Normal cranial nerves II-XII, normal deep tendon reflexes, normal sensation. Psychiatric: Alert and oriented times three, normal judgment and insight, no depressed mood.

- Preop physical for right knee surgery on 7/12/04 at Columbia-St. Mary's by Dr. Weidman. A:
- The patient is cleared pending EKG, chest x-ray, CBC, basic metabolic penel and UA.

Jin Kim, M.D.

JK/wtt; T: 07/06/2004

St. Mary's Hospital, Milwaukee 2323 North Lake Drive Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53211

DATE:

07/12/2004

MRN: 152329

ROOM:

SURGEON: KEVIN A. WEIDMAN, MD

NAME: HUNTER, WARNETTE

DOB: 03/26/1957

ASSIST:

HOSP SER: DSC

ACC#: 112762353

OPERATIVE REPORT

PREOPERATIVE DIAGNOSIS: Internal derangement of right knee with lateral riding patella.

POSTOPERATIVE DIAGNOSIS: Chondromalacia of lateral facet with tight lateral retinaculum, torn posterior horn medial meniscus.

NAME OF PROCEDURE:

ANESTHESIA:

ANESTHESIOLOGIST:

DESCRIPTION OF PROCEDURE: Under excellent general anesthesia, the right lower extremity was prepped and draped in the usual manner, examined and noted to be stable and elevated and exsanguinated. The arthroscope was introduced through an inferolateral parapatellar portal and outflow through superolateral parapatellar portal with instrumentation through the an inferomedial parapatellar portal, all established under direct vision. The undersurface of the patella was difficult to visualize due to a lateral retinacular tightness which was relieved with by performing a lateral release using the Oratec ligament chisel. This allowed debridement and inspection of the parapatellar soft tissues as well as the patella itself noting grade 2 and 3 changes of chondromalacia, predominantly along the lateral facet as expected. There were no lesions noted along the lateral condyle superiorly or the trochlear. The lateral compartment was inspected and noted to have age appropriate changes. The anterior cruciate ligament had some areas of injection however when probed, they were noted to be stable. The medial compartment was inspected and radial posterior horn tear was with inferior extension was noted. This was debrided with the meniscotome and ligament chisel to a smooth base. We then considered the procedure to be complete. The

DATE: 07/12/2004

MRN: 152329

NAME: HUNTER, WARNETTE

OPERATIVE REPORT

instruments were withdrawn. Tourniquet was deflated. Hemostasis obtained. Marcaine injected and sterile dressing was applied. Steri-Strips were used to close the wounds. A sterile dressing was then applied. The patient tolerated the procedure well.

KAW/klm DD:07/12/2004 TD: 9:11 DT:07/12/2004 TT: 10:53 AM

KEVIN A. WEIDMAN, MD

St. Mary's Hospital 2323 North Lake Drive * Milwaukee, WI 53211-0503

OUTPATIENT

grade to the state of the state				£			
PATIENT NAME	TITLE	DATE OF BIRTH	AGE SEX RACE MS	PT TYPE I	IOSP SERV	MEDICAL RECOR	DNO
HUNTER WARNETTE		03/26/1957	47 F B D	i	RWE	152329	
ADDRESS	PREVIOUS NAME		SOCIAL SECURITY NO	_		REGISTRATION D	ATE & TIME
3232 N 24 PL		•	394-70-5631			04/30/04	
	RELIGION	OCCUPATION		PRINFINCL F	EG BY	ACCOUNT NO.	
MILWAUKEE	NOP			T	ADMCC	11245793	٦
	PHONE	WORK PHONE/EXT.					
	4/873-8025		99 x				
PRIMARY CONTACT/ADDRESS			SECONDARY CONTACT //	ADDRESS		RELATION	
HUGHES SHIR		4					
3232 N 24 PL	HOME PHONE				HOME	PHONE	
	414/371-9	299					
MILWAUKEE	WORK PHONE/EXT.				WORK	PHONE/EXT.	
WI 53218- GUARANTOR/PHONE		X					x
1		RELATION	ADDRESS		CITY/S	TATE/ZIP	
HUNTER WARN		1	3232 N 24	PL	MII	LWAUKEE	
Home 414/873-8025 Wo					WI	53206-	
PRTY INSURANCE		RESS/CITY/STATE	PHONE/ZIP			AUTH/WIPRO NO	
1 MEDICAID	A	TTN CLAIMS D	EPT 608/2	221-9254	×		
	M	ADISON	WI 53784	<u> </u>			
					x		
					x		
ng commander and a second a second and a second a second and a second							i
					•		
					x		į
ACCIDENT DATE TYPE DESCRIPTION			I ATT	ENDING DR.		····	
MRO /14/04 O SLIDDED	GOVETNO						:
MKO STEPPER	COMING OFF	DUC IN DOT	LATIEX KE	CANE, SEA	W P., M	D	005835
DIAGNOSIS/SYMPTOMS			PRIN	IARY DR.			ŀ
	75 TY CTT	N7777777					***************************************
CHONDROMALACIA PATELI	AE KIGHT	TIBIAL SUBL	JZATION SC	OTT, GEO	FFREY A	., M	044504
ADVANCE DIRECTIVE		DEPT/DATE	OF SERVICE DEPT/D	ATE OF SERVICE	DEPT/D	TE OF SERVICE	
NO							-
DICTATION DATES:							
DOCUMENT DATES.						•	
H&P O/R							ļ
·····			DISCH	ARGE			

***	Name of the last o			
Columbia St. Mary's	Check Campies	Name		· .
APT DOT	C Opiumbia (CHI)	1	Cat the same	the contract of the contract o
O SLP OTR	JE WINEJERS (SML):	Modical Recon	TARRES .	
□ voc	O Ozaukee (9MO) Secred Heart Renabilitation	DOS		2457833 /1667
RETURN TO FAX: 29/	/n22	Peticle (SHRI) Referring Physi	ATH KEAME, BE	N P. I HO FFREY A. N. O. N.E.
I WINCH CO.		PACEL	ADM 84/20/04	PHYSICIAL THEMAPY
MEDICAL DIAGNOSIS CMP Current Complaints	HON & T	14 703631 00		
CMP (R) TI	oral supplies to	THEATHENT DIAGNOSIS	SEI DATE 2/04	SCC DATE 4/30/04
Gurrent Complaints		mpaire	Mobile	
\$ ## \$####\\ #####\\ ##################	March 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	* * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1 Sout
2104. Difficulty	i stours, walk	The work	a tocci in s	manhile last
THE STOP FARMA	Materian Care Inc. A	The second	noted con	rnuct
Doos Pallent report pain?	Was Chin	" & pour		
WINDSHI MEDICAL / Choles La		rating 6-10/10 (0-1	0 scale)	
the Droot sx, J Stx: unemployed	VIT SOT ALL TO	Ciditias, Prior Level of Ful	action	
Stra unemorture	TO OFF (E)	ankle valle	n boot 1	est week
The transfer of the	, prumsh	paintrue ?	ell wash	in them
Stx: unemployed	•			y intola.
Precautions, NOVIC				
Assessment Summary / Justif		Dies: COMPASIN	iii spepe Airha	
and the present	ETANIE 1			
warnette presents um imbalance, a	to degra	nen a ru pos	rpatilla	tracking,
cout decishes	granup	-/homby si	my we	uch, in
PI b warm ten	youth ?	struction INIR	astrock	
P.T. b warm ten	(to improve	arthen Land	u.	
P.J. is warm tended allow progretum to previous	alrow (myo	wuman	is a manue
rchin h pun'm Rehap Potential / Retronala:	The state of the s	of actuation	5 1 sxs	+ mal be
Rehan Bonnaid	e wanny u	ro span	3-	/
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	
Patient has been provided with Orientation provided / POC disc	Patient Rights Information	10 66		
UBCOSTOS / I was w	TATES GENERAL CONTRACTOR	th mass		
- Carry leith Goals	OP+ with war	Yes		
Short Term Goals:	- 11. 1 D. 43	G - I BONZ	toud 715,	min.
14.30ths, pt 10	DA WALL	I seem were	prically.	pain & //D
(I) Imm		9 steps recent to 1 5x5 D/4	E there	
(1) Impure to by 20	(3)	walk 16k		
to Jacobate rite		unch 16k s divice j	Stories	10 min
transport - and	JAKEL	sain 25/1	C FW.	BRIE
Man of Care	6/10	1/0	+ pan	5 6 64
PLENOR /M7, US PAN	20 a		•	- 4/0
Certification from 4/30/04	MEY . Galt tri	7. Freq: 2x/w/c	ITO COM	
	10_ S/29 kg		- LTG Duratio	n 6 als
PHYSICIAL PROPERTY NATIONAL PR	497504	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
DONNER SECTION: D AGREE WITH	the above plan of care in		Da	64-30-03
PHYSICIAN SECTION: agree with PRINT Physician Name DR. K.	aper	The longwise on	anges in the above	p'en of care
A POR	Many			
11-6450-1 Ren ayo3	PERABILITATI	ON SERVICES	X 30 Am	220d
	i Outpetient Evaluatio	ON SERVICES O / Plan of Care / MD Ord		
		- I Care / MD Ord	ier	

		<u>.</u>	Ą		Name					
()) Columbia	St. Mary	r ⁱ c	Campus:	÷	Medical Re	core HUN	TER WARNET	TE S	11	
	OT	OHEGA.	bia Campus (CH)		ров	MR	-152329 P	329 PT 112457933		
☐ SLP ☐	TR		ikee Campus (SMM) ee Campus (SMO)			ATN	KEANÉ, SE	AN P. MD		
□ VOC			Heart Rehabilitation	Institute (SHRI)	Referring P	TTYSH PRI ADM		OFFREY A. M PHYSICIAL THE	D RHE	
PROVIDER # /	7 0770 5	1	HICN #	3/17× 5/	Pt Acct #	ONSET DAT				
MEDICAL DIAGNO	2005 野元	ارب کرامی	oluxatian	347056 THEAT	7 5 / MENT DIAGNO	1	-, -,		1/30/04	
GUP,U	<u> </u>	14 SUE	oluxar un	- $ n $	MENT DIAGNO	d Mo	bilty	1800t	***************************************	
Month / Year	1/0	14-7				······································	······································			
				· C	ate per Vis	sit				
CPT Code	4/	30/6				-				
97001ev	1 4	<u>S</u> '								
97110 tx1 97140 N 97035 U	P 15	35							-	
GINON										
97035U	7	<u> 8 </u>								
Total Time	60	4 42								
	190		1 1	1.						
Month / Year _			****							
				Da	ate per Vis	it				
CPT Code										
Total Time										
	i	<u>l</u>	1 1			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
Initials / Signature / Titi	le / License #:	: _								
SV 84	1107 ji	PT	4975024							
GR GI	in h	more	WATA							
		<								
Date 4/30	MD orde	er for evalue	ation received a	nd initiated	this date: t	findinac ia	lantified or	a confunction f		
Therapist	and the second of the second	~~ ~ * : ~ ~ / + : / ~	السيسانية لسيسلمسان بمسمو	4 .						
initial	Her	THE	is, VMO Lilidb, It Side	Qua	luts.	SUM	S			
		100	0.1.11	hines	1/11	A.				
>V		vice	mas,	ry as	aira	1	1.1.		. 1	
	U	Ut. she	It side	(-) sid	e o	anter	vidte	me 1	n rong	
			r							
1										

	DAT C		S Check Campus: □ Columbia (CH) ≤ Milwaukee (SMM) □ Ozaukee (SMO) □ Sacred Heart Rehabilit	tation Institute (SHRI)	Name Medical Record DOB Referring Physic Pt Acct #	ATH KEANE, SEA	E SMM 112457933 1/1857 47Y 1N P., MD 10FFREY A. M 10FPHYSICIAL THERAPY	D RWE
	Date Date	on of per visit	Ed / Tx provided	l, progress tow	vards goals, and	i updated goal	s as appropriate	
	5-3 Therapist		appt grandch	ild	:			
	Initial S ¥	MS	appt					
	Date 5/6/04.	Siffery Script C'hevre	ports BKs Or endele weed HEF	re gain	187/10 Exuex ed VCS	Goday	to broug	pt
	Therapist Initial &	(wasnit	holding	Barles pumpo X Sutura	The Region	ined her	Stielle pi	of the
	Date 5/10/04 Therapist Initial 64	9:1/2 0:05 as Review	upoth (1.5W7cm ed HEP)	2 8mi	e psin m for c (gs a reoffice	kneer fragel	no Ding on point for H	sein seliet
	Date	MIHOL	F (Bn)	X PRO	<u></u>	V		
	S/13		today	call pr	1 - No	VM,		
	Therapist Initial	Under the Park of		-				
	Date 5 // 9	CX a	cppt to	das -	. den tr	l enci	zny	
т та посновность то ощентарующего посторующего посторующего посторующего посторующего посторующего посторующего	Therapist	+	eval a			r		
	Initial SV		N15 5	124/04				

Colu	ımbia St. M	lary's	Medical Record
PT	□ OT	Check Campus:	DOB 1 11 1
☐ SLP	☐ TR	☐ Columbia (CH) ☐ Milwaukee (SMM)	that a little
		Ozaukee (SMO)	Referring Physician 110/11 Pev /
		☐ Sacred Heart Rehabilitation Insti	itute (SHRI) Pt Acct #
Document			ress towards goals, and updated goals as appropriate.
Date	S:	1-2/10 Knie par	n. Much, much hotte aber + an needed is point.
1 5/20	1	walk struck	on needed I pann T.
5/20	•	South want	1 Alstanis Fran
Therapist	/	hounded to	Ly- Rom: 0-130.
Initial SV	O_{1}	& edima Ward	un natula, cha
		10 5 70 W	in matcher (kdig , ITB 57kg.
Date		T D 14 HALL	Hop Ms streth, quad or
	(XP: number	sure, umo and ox.
	\ \	up alalaar,	300, 0 100 30
Therapist	6	idded Bike X	10" Word 3-0
Initial		Wall nits, L	wy w
		T-hand TICE:	s (WB)
Date		LP X 100#, (B)	X
		Step UNZ/ Sid	ester up / step acre
		neaport !	lester up / step dans tourchinhy
Therapist	Arr	Λ	1 / 11 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Initial	AT:	(F/U.	Control - ther me
		<u> </u>	
Date	*-		
	COMMANDA PAR DE MARCON DO LA COMPANSION DE LA CASA DE COMPANSION DE LA CASA DE COMPANSION DE COMPANS		
	annualint printer or		
Therapist			
Initial			
Date			
	* 6466 damin shop may ray.		
	VANALPrinciples		
Theresis	Market and a supply of the sup		
Therapist Initial	A data da Adologo a servicio de la constante d		
	*Volazione Dona		
	<u> </u>		

	Columbia St. Mary's Check Campus:
	Columbia (CH)
	☐ SLP ☐ TR ☐ Ozaukee (SMO) SEX F 03/26/1957 47Y
	UOC Sacred Heart Rehabilitation Institute (SHRI) Referr ATN KEANE, SEAN P., MD PRI SCOTT, GEOFFREY A, H D RHE
	RETURN TO FAX: 291/077 Pt Acc ADM 84/38/84 PHYSICIAL THERAPY
	PROVIDER # 52 005 HICN # 354 705631 ONSET DATE 4/01 SOC DATE 4/30/04
	MEDICAL DIAGNOSIS (R) The ALL SUBLUX. TREATMENT DIAGNOSIS / MISSED FROM SOC VISITS MISSED FROM SOC
	Patient Perception of Treatment, Level of Participation:
	helpful ininca 3 appto.
	Patient/Family Goals: Walk I pain
	Does patient report pain? Wes No If yes, rating 10 (0-10 scale) (fm 6-10/10)
.	Assessment Summary / Justification of Skilled Care, Current Level of Function, Progress Toward Goals:
0	Reports pain I > 90%, able to sit/strud, walk, do stains
	reuprocally I pain A; & swelling word;
	MM: 0-130 B knee, WE patellar mobility, SUR+ 750
	1500 DI STATE OF SXS
	HEP in place. Pt requesting D/C for P-T. d/4 & SXS
	The ayam. Admed + keep up = ther + Flu =
	Dr. Kean. D/C P-T.
	Rehab Potential /Rationale: Burd
	Additional Pertinent Information (Patient/Family Education, Home Program Recommendations):
0	Shetchy/snyphy is BLEs, Kelhert me
	Orientation to updated goals & treatment plan have been discussed / agreed upon with patient / family x es Do
	Discharge / Long Term Goals:
	$\frac{1}{2}$
	Revised Short Term Goals: O/C P-T. + HEP
	Plan of Care: N/A Revised Duration: NA
	Certification from
	Therapist / License #:
	HYSICIAN SECTION: agree with the above plan of care implement the following changes in the above plan of care:
	PRINT Physician Name <u>Dr. Ileane</u>
	Physician Signature X Date X
(O1-6450-2 Rev. 7/03 REHABILITATION SERVICES Outpatient Progress Note / Plan of Care / MD Order / D/C MTE

* No.			•				
Columbia St. Mary's Columbia Cam 2025 E. Newport Ave., Milwaukee, WI			Telephone: 414-961-4181 Fax: 414-961-4176	AUTHORIZATION FOR USE / DISCLOSURE OF			
Columbia St. Mary's Sacred Heart F 2350 N. Lake Drive, Milwaukee, WI 53	tehabilitation Institute	116/	Telephone: 414-298-6718 Fax: 414-298-6751	PATIENT HEALTH CARE			
Columbia St. Mary's Milwaukee Car 2323 N. Lake Drive, P.O. Box 503, Mil	npus		Telephone: 414-291-1773 Fax: 414-291-1113	INFORMATION			
Columbia St. Mary's Ozaukee Camp 13111 N. Port Washington Rd., Mequo	on, WI 53097	cco-2 & 30	Telephone: 262-243-7368	MR#: 152329			
Other	!	LED TA TO		1D Verified: 11/24/0475SC 41/2/04-7/22/04			
WARNEHE H	un tell		(Previous Name)	3-26-57			
authorize the above noted facility authorize the following person/in	stitution to release infor	mation from my	il records to the person/in medical records to the a	nstitution named below: bove noted facility:			
			ne# <u>873-8025</u>	Fax #			
Address, City, State, Zip 4324	o W. Keefe AI	ve Mi	/ ~~				
Mail Pick-up Date / Time		_ Patient's	Phone Number 8	13-8025			
INFORMATION TO BE RELEASED:			Dates of Service:				
Discharge Summary	☐ Lab Reports		☐ X-Ray Repo				
History & Physical Consultation Reports	☐ EKG ☐ AIDS / HIV Test and	/ or Treatment	☐ X-Ray Films	s must be returned within 30 days			
Operative Reports	☐ Team Conference R		Ongalar i iiii	in the second se			
DER Reports	☐ Therapy Evaluations	•					
Other (specify)							
PURPOSE FOR DISCLOSURE:	• .						
☐ Further medical care	Legal investigation			claims / benefits			
Application for insurance	☐ Vocational rehab ev	al	Personal				
Disability determination	Other						
I authorize release of my medical record/films in accordance with the specifications listed above. I understand that the above noted facility will not condition treatment or payment on the signing of this authorization except where the provision of healthcare is solely for the purpose of creating health care information for disclosure to a third party. I have the right to revoke this authorization (by written notification only to the Operations Manager in the Medical Record Department) except to the extent that information was released, as authorized, prior to notice of the revocation. I understand that I do not have the right to revoke this Authorization if it was obtained as a condition of obtaining insurance coverage and the insurer has the right to contest a claim under the policy. This consent will remain in effect until the following date or event							
as a condition of obtaining insurance in effect until the following date or even	evocation. I understand to coverage and the insur- ent	that I do not hav er has the right I	te the right to revoke this to contest a claim under and in a	Authorization if it was obtained the policy. This consent will remain all cases expires in one (1) year.			
as a condition of obtaining insurance	evocation. I understand to coverage and the insur- entult of this authorization m	that I do not hav er has the right I	te the right to revoke this to contest a claim under and in a	Authorization if it was obtained the policy. This consent will remain all cases expires in one (1) year.			
as a condition of obtaining insurance in effect until the following date or ever the information disclosed as the resurrotected by privacy protections under CHECK ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: I am the patient. I am the parent of the above name and / or denied periods of phononic production in the initial privacy in the initi	evocation. I understand to coverage and the insur- ent	that I do not have read that I do not have rediscloses that I have any child.	the right to revoke this to contest a claim under and in a sed by the person receive not been denied access required).	Authorization if it was obtained the policy. This consent will remain all cases expires in one (1) year. ring it and may no longer be			
as a condition of obtaining insurance in effect until the following date or ever the information disclosed as the resurrotected by privacy protections under CHECK ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:	evocation. I understand to coverage and the insur- ent	esent that I have ny child. of guardianship (proof of death of the above name	the right to revoke this to contest a claim under and in a sed by the person receive not been denied access required). required). red deceased patient (produced)	Authorization if it was obtained the policy. This consent will remain all cases expires in one (1) year. Fing it and may no longer be set to my child by a court of law por required.			
as a condition of obtaining insurance in effect until the following date or ever the information disclosed as the resurrotected by privacy protections under CHECK ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: I am the patient. I am the parent of the above name and / or denied periods of phore in a man and in the legal guardian of the above in the incomplete in the incomplet	evocation. I understand to coverage and the insur- ent	that I do not have re has the right for Healthcare	the right to revoke this to contest a claim under and in a sed by the person received not been denied access required). required). red deceased patient (pro Agent (proof and activations)	Authorization if it was obtained the policy. This consent will remain all cases expires in one (1) year. Fing it and may no longer be so to my child by a court of law poof required).			
as a condition of obtaining insurance in effect until the following date or ever the information disclosed as the resurrotected by privacy protections under CHECK ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: I am the patient. I am the parent of the above name and / or denied periods of phoracing in am the legal guardian of the above in an the executor / personal representation in am the above named patient's During in the patient in the patient in the parent of the above in the above named patient's During in the executor in the patient in the pa	evocation. I understand to coverage and the insur- ent	that I do not have re has the right for Healthcare	the right to revoke this to contest a claim under and in a sed by the person received not been denied access required). required). red deceased patient (pro Agent (proof and activations)	Authorization if it was obtained the policy. This consent will remain all cases expires in one (1) year. Fing it and may no longer be so to my child by a court of law poof required).			
as a condition of obtaining insurance in effect until the following date or ever the information disclosed as the resurprotected by privacy protections under CHECK ONE OF THE FOLLOWING. All am the patient. I am the parent of the above name and / or denied periods of phoral am the legal guardian of the above in am the executor / personal representation of the above named patient's Dubbate: Date: THE HOSPITAL RESULT OF THE FORM: BOTH AND THE HOSPITAL RESULT OF THE FORM: BOTH AND THE PROPERTY OF THE HOSPITAL RESULT OF THE HOSPITAL OF	evocation. I understand to coverage and the insurement	that I do not have has the right to hight be redisclosesent that I have ny child. of guardianship (proof of death of the above name for Healthcare) TO CHARGE	e the right to revoke this to contest a claim under and in a and in a sed by the person receive not been denied access required). required). required). required patient (pro Agent (proof and activation acti	Authorization if it was obtained the policy. This consent will remain all cases expires in one (1) year. Fing it and may no longer be so to my child by a court of law poof required). On of DPOA required). ICAL RECORDS 133 143 143 143 143 143 143 143 143 143			



Prepay

		Telephone: 414-961-4181 AUTHORIZATION FOR						
Columbia St. Mary's Sacred Hea	rt Rehabilitation Institute	Telephone: 414-298-6718	USE / DISCLOSURE OF PATIENT HEALTH CARE					
Columbia St. Mary's Milwaukee	Campus Milwaukee, WI 53201-0503	Telephone: 414-291-1773	INFORMATION					
Columbia St. Mary's Ozaukee Co 13111 N. Port Washington Rd., Me	ampusquon, WI 53097	Telephone: 262-243-7368 Fax: 262-243-7329	MR#: 52329					
Other			ID Verified: 11/24/0470: 4/12/04-7/22					
(Patient Name)	my medical records to the above Phone # $\frac{342-358}{2}$	Nove noted facility: \(\frac{\D}{2} \) \(\						
Consultation Reports Coperative Reports ER Reports Other (specify)	☐ AIDS / HIV Test and / or Treatm☐ Team Conference Reports ☐ Therapy Evaluations	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	must be returned within 30 days					
PURPOSE FOR DISCLOSURE: Further medical care Application for insurance Disability determination	☐ Legal investigation ☐ Vocational rehab eval ☐ Other	Payment of c	laims / benefits					
facility will not condition treatment of the purpose of creating health of notification only to the Operations I as authorized, prior to notice of the as a condition of obtaining insurance in effect until the following date or expectations.		orization except where the product party. I have the right to revolute the extent the have the right to revoke this A ght to contest a claim under the and in al	vision of healthcare is solely oke this authorization (by written at information was released, authorization if it was obtained a policy. This consent will remain cases expires income (1) year.					
protected by privacy protections un	sult of this authorization might be redi der Federal Law.	sclosed by the person receivir	ng it and may no longer be					
and / or denied periods of I am the legal guardian of the ab I am the next-of-kin of the above I am the executor / personal repr	ned minor child and I represent that I is physical placement with my child. ove named patient (proof of guardians names deceased patient (proof of decesentative of the estate of the above rourable Power of Attorney for Healthco	ship required). ath required). named deceased patient (proo are Agent (proof and activation	f required).					
		a yanu	en e					
Date:	Witness							

THE HOSPITAL RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHARGE FOR COPYING MEDICAL RECORDS

Copy will be provided to patient when authorization is requested by CSM or upon request by patient.

FIGUEROA JACKSON, LLC

4112104 -7122104

THE PETTIBONE MANSION 2051 WEST WISCONSIN AVENUE MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53233

> TELEPHONE: 414/342-3580 FACSIMILE: 414/342-3581

December 7, 2004

DEC 0 9 2004

Columbia St. Mary's Attn: Medical Records 2323 N. Lake Drive Milwaukee, WI 53211

RE: Personal Injury Case

Dear Dr. Arnold:

Enclosed please find an authorization for the release of medical information that has been signed by Warnette Hunter. I am writing to request any records you may have concerning Warnette Hunter as it relates to a slip and fall accident that occurred on March 13, 2004. The signed authorizations indicate that she approves the release of any information we request in the interests of her legal matter.

Warnette Hunter date of birth is March 26, 1957. If I can provide any further information that will aid in the release of his records to my office, please let me know. I can be contacted by phone at (414) 342-3580, and by fax at (414) 342-3581. Please send any and all information you have to me in regards to this incident at The Pettibone Mansion, 2051 W. Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53233. If-addressed stamped envelope provided. Additionally, please provide my office with a final bill for the services provided to Ms. Hunter. If there are any fees or costs for the photocopying of this information, please send a bill along with the information. Additionally, if the fee for this information is greater than \$50.00, please contact my office before you send this information to me.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

FIGUEROA & JACKSON, LLC

Tamara N. Jackson
Attorney at Law

Enclosure

AUTHORIZATION AND INFORMED CONSENT FOR DISCLOSURE OF CONFIDENTIAL HEALTH INFORMATION

TO: Columbia St. Mary's 2323 N. Lake Drive Milwaukee, WI 53211 RE: Warnette Hunter

Date of Birth: March 26, 1957

You are hereby authorized to disclose and to discuss with Michele K. Figueroa and Tamara N. Jackson, of the Law Office of Figueroa & Jackson, LLC, or any agent thereof, whose address is 2051 W. Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, WI 53221, any and all medical, hospital, dental, psychological, psychiatric, and pharmacy records, emergency treatment records, medical scan records of any kind, prescription records, or any other confidential information, including photostats thereof, that they may request regarding the party named above.

I fully authorize all information to be released from my file, regardless of the information contained, including mental health records, HIV status, alcohol and drug abuse records, developmental disease records, or any other confidential information. You are further authorized and directed to furnish oral and written reports as requested on any of the foregoing matters.

I authorize that these records can be delivered by mail or can be received in person if my above captioned designees chooses to do so. I further authorize and consent to copying of the above records. I understand this consent may be in writing. This consent will remain in force until July 2005. I intend that photocopy of this release shall be effective as an original.

I understand that the records received by the above captioned designees may be subject to disclosure again by my designees for purposes of my personal injury case, and will no longer be protected by the HIPAA Privacy Rule. I further understand that I can revoke this authorization by contacting Figueroa & Jackson, LLC in writing at 2051 W. Wisconsin Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53233 and the upon receipt of my request to revoke this authorization this authorization will terminate immediately.

I understand that treatment, payment, enrollment or eligibility of benefits may not be conditioned on obtaining the individuals authorization.

This authorization is given pursuant to sec. 146.81, 146.82, 146.83, and 804.10 (4). Stats.

11-17-04 Date

Please send requested information to:

to Hunter

FIGUEROA & JACKSON, LLC 2051 W. Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53233

(414) 342-3580 (W)

(414) 342-3581 (F)

2323 North Lake Drive Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53211

DATE:

11/24/2004

MRN: 152329

ROOM:

NAME: HUNTER, WARNETTE

SURGEON: KEVIN A. WEIDMAN, MD

DOB: 03/26/1957

ASSIST:

HOSP SER: (DSC

ACC#: 113372419

OPERATIVE REPORT

The patient was seen in the holding area preoperatively, and a tender area posteriorly was marked with an indelible pen. She was then brought to the operating room.

PREOPERATIVE DIAGNOSIS: Painful lipoma, right iliac crest region.

POSTOPERATIVE DIAGNOSIS: Painful lipoma, right iliac crest region.

NAME OF PROCEDURE: Lipomata excision.

DESCRIPTION OF PROCEDURE: The patient was anesthetized and placed in the lateral decubitus position, to allow exposure of the right posterior iliac crest area. Prep and drape were carried out around the area marked with the indelible pen, followed by draping in the usual fashion. The skin was incised and dissection was carried out in a spreading fashion using the scissors. Two large firm lipomata were removed from the area. Specimens were sent to the laboratory for evaluation; they did not appear to be cancerous. The wound was thoroughly digitally explored, and no additional mobile structures were noted. The wound was irrigated and injected with 1% Marcaine. It was closed in layers with Vicryl and staples for the skin. A sterile dressing was applied.

The patient tolerated the procedure well. There were no complications.

KAW/jay DD:11/24/2004 TD: 11:48 DT:11/25/2004 TT: 08:08 AM

KEVIN A. WEIDMAN, MD

Report of Tissue Examination

Accession #: SMS-04-08730

Date Collected: 11/24/2004

Date Received: 11/24/2004

Pt Type: R Location: MDS

Clinic Medical Record #:

MRN: 000000152329 Acct #: 113372419

NAME: HUNTER, WARNETTE DOB: 3/26/1957 AGE: 47

Sex: F

Ref MD: KEVIN WEIDMAN, M.D.

2315 N. LAKE DR., #803 MILWAUKEE, WI 53211 Copy to MD:

SPECIMEN:

Lipoma, right buttock

CLINICAL INFORMATION: Current case: SMS-04-8730. Lipoma R buttock.

PATHOLOGICAL DIAGNOSIS:

Right buttock mass, excision:

- Mature adipose tissue, consistent with lipoma.

Susan J. Riegg, M.D.



GROSS DESCRIPTION:

The specimen is labeled "lipoma, right buttock". Received fresh and placed in formalin is a 7.0 x 5.0 x 1.5 cm fragmented aggregate of partially encapsulated, yellow lobulated adipose tissue. The cut surfaces are unremarkable. Representative sections are submitted in seven cassettes. BN:lc

MICROSCOPIC DESCRIPTION:

Sections show multiple portions of mature adipose tissue. The adipocytes have peripherally displaced, bland appearing nuclei. No nuclear atypia or abnormal mitotic activity is appreciated. No lipoblasts are seen. Increased vascularity is not appreciated. There is no evidence of malignancy. SJR:lc 88304, CR1

Susan J. Riegg M.D. Pathologist Electronically signed 11/26/2004

> PATIENT: HUNTER, WARNETTE PAGE 1 of 1 End of Report

St. Mary's Hospital of Milwaukee - Pathology 2323 N. Lake Drive - Milwaukee, WI 53201 414-291-1120

Pathology

Pathology

Pathology

Pathology

Pathology

										19 ₁				e same y			
(I))]_C	olumbi e Campus Campus (S	а St. (sмм	. Mary	/'S AP	NEST	HES NDUCTI	IA RE	COF	RD P	age) Of	6	· -	. e	<i>u</i>		
Ozaukee DATE	Campus (S	SMO)	ASSE	SMENT	SAFE	TY, CHEC	ж <u>ф</u>	2	ee c	2106	سف		€ • %/ 5 - ∂	机花瓣	£TT.	i contract of the contract of	
11.2	4.04		(2	APP	ROPRIAT	E ALARI	MS ON 8	AUDIB	LE (II)	د: سو سر ر	X :	r.	**	* 7 %		13772419	* ·
SURGEO		<i>.</i>	V		ALLE	RGIES	C	714/72	1.7:4				₩ & K	•	v.	of his service.	7 Y
PROCED	PAM	.,	USE		100,	u il.	<u>Cc</u> (12)	Dim	Tal	<u> </u>	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		* . /		n y z	* A . M	
FICONE	ENT_TIME			- `		100	ヘン	7''	1006	300			· · · ·	· [·	ADDRESSOGRAPH TOTALS	C TOTAL FLU
	N20(/ A	JF L/Mi		ДH				ÌП							Ш	TOTALS	i
AGENTS	O) (ISO) FLURA)2)LMI NE		Ы		$\blacksquare \blacksquare$		+			╂╂┼				+		1000
₹OPOFOL/TH	OPENTAL/ETOMO	ATE n	» /5														EBLUM
	Jenta/Sufent	g kg 'mir 'Am		p 🛨			1		+		╁╂┼			+			BLOOD PRODUC
DRO		79	2		$\bot \bot \bot$												Bleeding
L100	<u> </u>		30												$\dagger \dagger \dagger$		☐ Thrombocyto ☐ ABN Coag
***************************************	~~~~		+ $+$ $+$	+++	+++	+++	++	-		-							Surg Req
1.501/200																ANESTHESIA TE	
MONITOI EP MBP C	DL DR	EK(Oz Sa		SP INO	100	FIL	+	 	 			_		+	+	General General	☐ Spinal
EXG Precord	-	ETCO TEM)2	176]		1	1	1				1		— ☐ Epidural ☐ Nerve Block	☐ MAC ☐ Hypotension
☐ Esoph S	Steth /	PA	Р			1			1	_		-	-	+		U Regional Uther	
Find _	ZEIN C	VP/PCWI				+	4=	\		1	1	1		1			
ET CO2	A-vennemon.	SVO	2		<u> </u>	11.	<u> </u>	1	1	1		1				AIRWAY SUMMA	
NM Stim	, F	1 DIUF	NSOL		·	$-\mu$	NUZ				······································					Oral Airway	☐ Nasal Airway
☐ Foley ☑ Agent A	nalyzer	EBL				亡					•					Oral ETT	☐ Nasal ETT
Art Line		U/C Position		TL LA	>	5,10	······································									Size	e Cuff 7 W
PA CATH			1	•	T : .		T · ·	T	T	T •	. T	T	T	T •	T :	Double Lumen	Pre O2
Other _		220		: :			::				: : :	1	1			Awake Intubation Fiberoptic	☐ Rap Seq ☐ Cric Pres
ADJUVAN	rts	200	. .	†	 	. .	t	 	 	-		+	 	1.	+	☐ Topical Anesthesi	a DEyes Tap
☑ Nose ☐ Fluid Wa	irmer	180	I	• •							.	: :			1	Bilat Breath Sound ETCO2 Verified at	is Eyes Lut
Forced A		160			::	• •	: :	: :	1::				1::	: :	1:	· COMMENTS 82 · Wicer-tron	atranu
Lead Shi			+//	<u> </u>	L		<u> </u>	ļ	↓				<u> </u>				·
SCD [Axiilary Roll	140		::		,	: :			1::		: :	1::	• •	1:	· Sicure o	ł
		120		1, ,	7.7/				 					ļ	<u> </u>		
CIPĆUIT		100		177.	/ / /^	• •	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	<u> '</u>	START	FINISH
SCCA		80	AK:] · · · ·	e jo				• •			• •	• •		1.	• ANES. ///7	1/57
Other		_	فمد		· · A				٠.				T	 	1.	SURG. //36	1196
TOURNI- QUET	START or STOP OP				. /		L : -		<u></u>	<u> </u>					•	· REGIONAL	
	<u> </u>	40		~`^\	(1 / 1 / 1 /	• •				Ţ	. .]		·		Type	Level _ Needle
اـــــا	EVENT	20								::	1::	: :	1::	: :	1:	: Paresthesia _ Her	·
	RESPIRATION	4 1		* *		• •	• •	• •			1				1.	. AgentCOMMENTS	
	Spont O Ass't Ø	Ø			_											- COMINIENTS	
mm Hg	Cont. 🛇	Х	OD	1	0							 	 		-		
	Vent V RR / TV	Į V	40													N: Site: 2 0	7.1
				<u> </u>			<u>-</u>		Ļ Ļ	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	L			Size:	ロムノ
	ON ARRI								PUBURA	il (PACE / IC	U VITAL	· 0	1	17	9700.	99
*****************		e-veroa	- He	sponsive-r	ain Lju	nrespons	ive Lev	3			AIRWAY I	EE EXE	- P-4		Abson	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	02 Sat _/
e-Op Anti	biotic:					Time:			None	3	PAR / ALI		7 3	aon Li	~uae::!	POST AMESTHETIC	······································
MARKS		1	/ .	1	1					<i>n</i> ,	- 1	•	4	7~7		-US: ANESIME!IC	//C
7.5	I Ded	. M	ani	tos.	Hones	on	4 6	90° c	i f	at i	positi	on.	AU V	W.		du. m.l.	1/51
llow.	Thed Ax a	61/	L	-t	7		······································			- 1	<u> </u>	*	1	····		Hwma	1
			- (w ₂ 1	las	1	C .1	1	Donas	ull
A a	wt m	in C	gr ,	, MA	U E	EAG	mi	res	W2	12	, 5	AW Y	1C 1	w		()/	. /
i						<u> </u>	$= \not \parallel =$	<u> </u>	1 1	ini	$\Delta z \Delta$	AJ	0011	1.	1	Signature	www
	ł	NATU	RE CRN	MDA	$-$ (\subseteq	peu	L/JU	M		M	(4)	ev t	UM'	my	I	Date / DT	ime
4469000 F	Rev.\6/04					1	1 1	INES.	THES	IA RE	CORD	0/	1111	γ	1	1159	4-04

St. Mary's Hospital 2323 North Lake Drive * Milwaukee, WI 53211-0503



PATIENT NAME	TITLE	DATE OF BIRTH	AGE SEX RACE M	PT TYPE HOSP	SERV MEDICAL RE	COPDING
HUNTER WARNET	TE	03/26/1957	47 F B I	1	1	
ADDRESS	PREVIOUS NAME		SOCIAL SECURITY NO	N OF		N DATE & TIM
3232 N 24 PL	UNK	NOWN	394-70-5631		07/22/	04 11:1
	RELIGION	OCCUPATION		PRIN FIN CL REG B		****** ***
MILWAUKEE	NOP			1	MPA2 112865	
WI 53206-	HOME PHONE	WORK PHONE/EXT.		1 13401	TIPE LIVERING	234]
	414/873-8025	999/999-99	99 x	· same		
PRIMARY CONTACT/ADDRESS		RELATION	SECONDARY CONTACT/	ADDRESS	RELATI	ON
HUNTER	CONSUELLA	5			***************************************	0.14
3232 N 24 PL	HOME PHONE				HOME PHONE	
	414/873-	8025				
MILWAUKEE	WORK PHONE/EXT				WORK PHONE/EXT.	
WI 53206- GUARANTOR/PHONE		x				x
HUNTER	***	RELATION	ADDRESS	······································	CITY/STATE/ZIP	**
	WARNETTE	1	3232 N 24	PL	MILWAUKEE	
PRTY INSURANCE	025 Work 999/999				WI 53206-	-
	AI	DRESS/CITY/STATE	PHONE/ZIP		AUTH/WIPRO N	0
1 MEDICAID	<u> </u>	ATTN CLAIMS DE		221-9254 x		-
	1	MADISON	WI 5378	1 -		
				x		
				x		
				×		
CCIDENT DATE TYPE DES	CRIPTION		ATT	ENDING DR.		
IRO	MRSA		LATEX WE	IDMAN, KEV	IN A, MD	016926
IAGNOSIS/SYMPTOMS	0 -=	- 0 1la /	PRIN	IARY DR		
RIGHT KNEE SWEE	HING PAIN FOSI	OP Hemat	oma so	OTT. GEOFF	REY A, M	044504
DVANCE DIRECTIVE		DEPT/DATE (******
NO		DEFUDATE	or service DEPT/D.	ATE OF SERVICE	DEPT/DATE OF SERVICE	
ICTATION DATES:		<u> </u>				
ACTATION DATES:			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	***************************************		
&P	O/R		DISCH			

2323 North Lake Drive Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53211

DATE:

07/22/2004

MRN: 152329

ROOM:

NAME: HUNTER, WARNETTE

SURGEON: KEVIN A. WEIDMAN, MD

DOB: 03/26/1957

ASSIST:

ACC#: 112865454

HOSP SER: OPI

OPERATIVE REPORT

PREOPERATIVE DIAGNOSIS: Recurrent painful hemarthrosis, right knee, status post arthroscopic lateral release.

POSTOPERATIVE DIAGNOSIS: Recurrent painful hemarthrosis, right knee, status post arthroscopic lateral release.

NAME OF PROCEDURE: Repeat arthrocentesis under intravenous sedation.

ANESTHESIA:

ANESTHESIOLOGIST:

DESCRIPTION OF PROCEDURE: Under excellent intravenous sedation with Demerol and Versed, the right knee was prepped and draped in the usual manner. Xylocaine 1% was used to infiltrate the skin lateralward, followed by aspiration of 60 cc of resolving hematoma. Fluid was serosanguinous in color and with low viscosity. Sterile bulky dressing was applied with an Ace bandage. Fluid was sent for culture and sensitivity. The patient tolerated the procedure well. There were no complications.

KAW/dss DD:07/22/2004 TD: 12:17 DT:07/22/2004 TT: 01:54 PM

KEVÍN A. WEIDMAN, MD

St. Mary's Hospital
2323 North Lake Drive * Milwaukee, WI 53211-0503



PATIENT NAME	TITLE	DATE OF BIRTH	AGE SEX RAC	75	DOT THE SAME		T	
HUNTER WARNET		03/26/1957			E	HOŚP SERV	MEDICAL RECO	RD NO.
ADDRESS	PREVIOUS NAME	US/20/193/	SOCIAL SECURIT		E	EMR	152329	
3232 N 24 PL	UNKNOWN		394-70-5				REGISTRATION I	DATE & TIME
	RELIGION	OCCUPATION	324-70-3		PRIN FIN CL	nrc ny	07/12/04	14:27
MILWAUKEE	NOP				T	EMRGMS	ACCOUNT NO.	_ 1
WI 53206-	HOME PHONE	WORK PHONE/EXT				Chromia	11282034	5
	414/873-8025	999/999-99	99 x	200				
PRIMARY CONTACT/ADDRESS		RELATION	SECONDARY CON	TACT /AI	DDRESS		RELATION	···
HUNTER	CONSUELLA	5					KELA HOW	
3232 N 24 PL	HOME PHONE					HOME	E PHONE	
	414/873-8	3025						
MILWAUKEE	WORK PHONE/EXT					WORK	C PHONE/EXT.	
WI 53206-		x						x
GUARANTOR/PHONE		RELATION	ADDRESS			CITY/	STATE/ZIP	
HUNTER	WARNETTE	1	3232 N	24	PL	MI	LWAUKEE	
Home	Work	x					53206-	
PRTY INSURANCE		DRESS/CITY/STATE		NE/ZIP			AUTH/WIPRO NO	
1 MEDICAID		ATTN CLAIMS D	— - 			×		
	N	MADISON	WI 5:	3784				
						×		
						x		
	•					x		
CCIDENT DATE TYPE DESC	RIPTION			7				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
07/12/04 T DT	דאד עאובי האדאו				NDING DR.			
IKO '	MRSA DATM		LATEX	i ME	EKS, S	TEPHANII	∃ JE	041106
	•			l				
IAGNOSIS/SYMPTOMS				I	X127 Ph.W			
XX					LRY DR.	TETETTENT TO	N.ETO	
				l wr:	TOMETIN'	KEVIN A,	, ML)	016926
DVANCE DIRECTIVES								
NO								
				<u> </u>				

39 998.11 998.11 18.002 99282-25 St. Mary's Hospital, Milwaukee

2323 North Lake Drive Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53211

DATE:

07/12/2004

ROOM: PHYS:

EMR

MICHAEL J. LAYDE, MD

HOSP SER: EMR

MRN:

152329

NAME:

HUNTER, WARNETTE

DOB:

03/26/1957

ACC#:

112820345

EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT REPORT

c: Dr. Kevin Weidman, St. Mary's Hospital

CHIEF COMPLAINT: This 47-year-old black woman enters the emergency department with a history of developing some bleeding from a surgical site in her right knee.

HISTORY OF PRESENT ILLNESS: This 47-year-old black woman underwent arthroscopic surgery to her right knee at this hospital earlier today. She was sent home from day surgery around 12 noon and subsequently developed some brisk bleeding from the wound in several spots. The family was alarmed by the amount of bleeding and contacted the orthopedic surgeon's office. They were advised to bring her to the emergency department to get this evaluated. She has not had any postural dizziness. She has not had any known bleeding disorders.

PAST MEDICAL HISTORY: She does have a history of migraine headaches and stomach acid reflux.

MEDICATIONS: She takes Imitrex and Tylenol with Codeine for the migraine headaches. She does take Nexium for the stomach acid reflux.

ALLERGIES: She is allergic to COMPAZINE medication.

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: Temperature is 98.0 degrees. Vital signs are as noted on the chart. She appears uncomfortable, but is not in shock. On examination of the right knee, there is a moderate joint effusion present. There is some rather brisk bleeding from the arthroscopic surgical sites with some Steri-Strips in place. She does not have any evident laceration to the right knee. Neurovascular function of the right lower extremity appears to be intact.

St. Mary's Hospital, Milwaukee 2323 North Lake Drive Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53211

DATE:

07/12/2004

ROOM: PHYS:

EMR

MICHAEL J. LAYDE, MD

HOSP SER:

EMR

MRN:

152329

NAME:

HUNTER, WARNETTE

DOB:

03/26/1957

ACC#:

112820345

EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT REPORT

TEST RESULTS: A complete blood count, prothrombin time and PTT were all ordered. The blood hemoglobin was 12 with hematocrit 36. The blood prothrombin time and PTT were both normal.

EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT COURSE: She was given Demerol 50 mg IM for pain. She was initially given a sterile dressing with an elastic compression wrap. We discussed the case with Dr. Kevin Weidman and we advised Dr. Weidman that there was some recurrent bleeding from that dressing. He suggested using a Jones dressing for the knee. We did obtain the materials for the Jones dressing and applied that in the department. This did appear to give some good hemostasis and she was able to be discharged home.

DIAGNOSTIC IMPRESSION: Post-arthroscopic bleeding from the right knee.

TREATMENT AND DISPOSITION: We recommended TED stockings for the left lower extremity. She was reassured. She will elevate the right leg at home, get an ice pack to the right knee for the next several days and take the pain medication as prescribed. She will contact her orthopedic surgeon for any further problems and will see him in one week's time, in any case.

MJL/md DD: 07/12/2004 TD: 21:00 DT: 07/12/2004 TT: 22:40

St. Mary's Hospital
2323 North Lake Drive * Milwaukee, WI 53211-0503



PATIENT NAME	TITLE DATE OF BIL	RTH AGE	SEX RACE M	C DT TARRE MAGAIN	P SERV MEDICAL REC	
HUNTER WARNETTE	03/26		F B I	1		ORD NO.
ADDRESS PREVIOU			L SECURITY NO	R DS		
3232 N 24 PL	UNKNOWN		1-70-5633		REGISTRATION	V DATE & TIME
RELIGIO		א א	:- /03633	ſ	07/12/0	
MILWAUKEE NOP				PRINFINCL REGI		
WI 53206- HOME PHONE	WORK PHON	E/EXT		1 AL	MPRP 1127623	153
414/873		999-9999 x				
PRIMARY CONTACT/ADDRESS	RELATION		DARY CONTACT	A DODECC	W. 771	
HUGHES SHIRLEY	4			NDDR433	RELATIO	JN
3232 N 24 PL HOMEPH					HOME PHONE	
414	/371-9299				TOME I HOME	
MILWAUKEE WORK PH	IONE/EXT.				WORK PHONE/EXT.	
WI 53218-	x				WORK PHONESEAT.	
GUARANTOR/PHONE	RELATION	AD	DRESS		CITY/STATE/ZIP	x
HUNTER WARNETTE	1		232 N 24	DT.	MILWAUKEE	
Home 414/873-8025 Work 999	9/999-9999 x	_	1 2 3	T 44	WI 53206-	
PRTY INSURANCE	ADDRESS/CITY/ST	ATE	PHONE/ZII		AUTH/WIPRO NO	
1 MEDICAID	ATTN CLA	IMS DEPT		221-9254 x	AUTH/WIPKU NC	,
	MADISON	WI				
			/-	-		
				х		
				x		
						•
				x		
ACCIDENT DATE TYPE DESCRIPTION			, <u>A</u> m	ENDING DR		
1						
MRO MRSA		LA	TEX WI	BIDMAN, KEV	IN A, MD	016926
						_
DIAGNOSIS/SYMPTOMS			PRI	MARY DR		
	מיניאי אוני					
	RIGHT KNEE		S	COTT JEFFRE	Y	
ADVANCE DIRECTIVE	I	DEPT/DATE OF SERVIO	E DEPT/D	ATE OF SERVICE	DEPT/DATE OF SERVICE	
NO					DE NOMIE OF BERVICE	
DICTATION DATES:						
. Contract of the second of						
H & PO/R						
			DISCH	ARGE		_

DaTE9 717.9 1777 856.0 £9029

> 90.4k 4.0.€

PATIENT.

HUNTER, WARNETTE

DOB:

03/26/1957

MR#:

2004500

DATE OF VISIT:

06/30/2004

CHIEF COMPLAINT: Preop physical.

Forty-six-year-old female here for a preop physical. On 7/12/04, she is undergoing right knee surgery by Dr. 5: Weidman at Columbia-St. Mary's. Physically, she feels well. No unusual CP or SOB. No PND or orthopnea. No swellings of the lower extremities. No fever or chills. No nightsweats. No nausea or vomiting. No diarrhea or constipation. No vaginal bleeding or discharge. No urinary symptoms. No other complaints.

Past medical history:

- 1. Migraines.
- 2. Normal colonoscopy in 2002.
- 3. TAH/BSO.

Medications: Tylenol #3 p.r.n., Imitrex SC p.r.n., amitriptyline 50 mg q.h.s.

Allergies: Compazine.

Social history: One PPD since age 23. She is divorced with one child.

Family history: Hypertension (mother).

OB history: Gravida 11, para 11-9-1 (9 SAB, 1 NSVD, 1 stillbirth).

GYN history: Last Pap smear was normal many years ago. Last mammogram was normal many years ago.

Review of systems:

Constitutional: No fever, weight loss or gain, appetite loss.

Eyes: No vision change, blurring

ENT: No ear pain, rhinorrhea, epistaxis, sore throat.

Cardiovascular. No chest pain, palpitations, orthopnea, PND, leg edema.

Respiratory: No dyspnea, cough, pleuritic pain, wheezing.

GI: No abdominal pain, N/V, diarrhea, constipation, melena, bloating.

GU: No dysuria, frequency, flank pain, discharge, bleeding.

Integumentary: No rash, swelling.

Neurological: No headache, weakness, mental status changes.

Psychiatric: No depressed mood, suicidal ideations, hallucinations.

Endocrine: No fatigue, frequent urination cold/heat intolerance.

Hematologic/lymphatic: No bleeding, bruising. Allergic/immunologic: No recurrent infections.

Vitals: BP 118/70. Wt 164 pounds. Ht 66 inches. T 98.6. P 76. RR 20. O: Physical Examination:

Constitutional: No acute distress.

Eyes: Conjunctivae and lids clear. PERRL. Normal ophthalmoscopic examination of optic discs.

ENT: Auditory canals clear. Tympanic membranes clear. Throat clear.

PATIENT:

HUNTER, WARNETTE

DOB:

03/26/1957

MR#:

2004500

PAGE TWO

Neck: Symmetrical, no masses. Thyroid not palpable.

Respiratory: Normal effort, auscultation clear.

Cardiovascular: Normal palpation, RRR, no murmurs.

Breasts: No masses, no nipple discharges.

Abdomen: Soft, non-tender, no musses, no organomegaly.

GU: Normal external genitalia, normal vagina, normal cervix. No uterine masses or tenderness, no adnexal massos or tendemess.

Rectal: Sphincter tone is normal. No rectal masses, guaiac negative. Lymphatic: No cervical, supraclavicular, axillary, inguinal adenopathy.

Musculoskeletal: Normal gait, no asymmetry, normal range of motion, normal muscle strength and tone.

Skin: No rashes, no subcutaneous nodules.

Neurologic: Normal cranial nerves II-XII, normal deep tendon reflexes, normal sensation. Psychiatric: Alert and oriented times three, normal judgment and insight, no depressed mood.

- A: Preop physical for right knee surgery on 7/12/04 at Columbia-St. Mary's by Dr. Weidman.
- The patient is cleared pending EKG, chest x-ray, CBC, basic metabolic panel and UA. P. 1.

Jin Kim, M.D.

JK/wtt; T: 07/06/2004

St. Mary's Hospital; Milwaukee-. 2323 North Lake Drive Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53211

DATE:

07/12/2004

MRN: 152329

ROOM:

NAME: HUNTER, WARNETTE

SURGEON: KEVIN A. WEIDMAN, MD

DOB: 03/26/1957

ASSIST: HOSP SER: DSC

ACC#: 112762353

OPERATIVE REPORT

PREOPERATIVE DIAGNOSIS: Internal derangement of right knee with lateral riding patella.

POSTOPERATIVE DIAGNOSIS: Chondromalacia of lateral facet with tight lateral retinaculum, torn posterior horn medial meniscus.

NAME OF PROCEDURE:

ANESTHESIA:

ANESTHESIOLOGIST:

DESCRIPTION OF PROCEDURE: Under excellent general anesthesia, the right lower extremity was prepped and draped in the usual manner, examined and noted to be stable and elevated and exsanguinated. The arthroscope was introduced through an inferolateral parapatellar portal and outflow through superolateral parapatellar portal with instrumentation through the an inferomedial parapatellar portal, all established under direct vision. The undersurface of the patella was difficult to visualize due to a lateral retinacular tightness which was relieved with by performing a lateral release using the Oratec ligament chisel. This allowed debridement and inspection of the parapatellar soft tissues as well as the patella itself noting grade 2 and 3 changes of chondromalacia, predominantly along the lateral facet as expected. There were no lesions noted along the lateral condyle superiorly or the trochlear. The lateral compartment was inspected and noted to have age appropriate changes. The anterior cruciate ligament had some areas of injection however when probed, they were noted to be stable. The medial compartment was inspected and radial posterior horn tear was with inferior extension was noted. This was debrided with the meniscotome and ligament chisel to a smooth base. We then considered the procedure to be complete. The

DATE: 07/12/2004

MRN: 152329

NAME: HUNTER, WARNETTE

OPERATIVE REPORT

instruments were withdrawn. Tourniquet was deflated. Hemostasis obtained. Marcaine injected and sterile dressing was applied. Steri-Strips were used to close the wounds. A sterile dressing was then applied. The patient tolerated the procedure well.

KAW/klm DD:07/12/2004 TD: 9:11 DT:07/12/2004 TT: 10:53 AM

KEVIN A. WEIDMAN, MD

St. Mary's Hospital

2323 North Lake Drive * Milwaukee, WI 53211-0503

CONSULT SHEET

PATIENTNAME TITLE DATE OF BIRTH AGE SEX RACE MS PT TYPE HOSP SERV HUNTER MEDICAL RECORD NO. WARNETTE 03/26/1957 47 F B D D RWE 152329 ADDRESS PREVIOUS NAME SOCIAL SECURITY NO REGISTRATION/ADMISSION DT & TM BED 3232 N 24 PL 394-70-5631 04/30/04 RELIGION OCCUPATION PRIN FIN CL REG BY MILWAUKEE ACCOUNT NO. NOP 112457933 WI 53206-ADMCC HOME PHONE WORK PHONE/EXT. OP BED OCCUPY DATE & TIME 414 / 873-8025 999 999-9999 x GUARANTOR /ADDRESS RELATION PRIMARY CONTACT /ADDRESS HUNTER RELATION WARNETTE HUGHES SHIRLEY 3232 N 24 PL HOME PHONE HOME PHONE 3232 N 24 PL 414 / 873-8025 414 / 371-9299 WORK PHONE/EXT. MILWAUKEE WORK PHONE/EXT. MILWAUKEE WI 53206-999 / 999-9999 x WI 53218-GUARANTOR EMPLOYER TELEPHONE ADDRESS CITY/STATE/ZIP NO EMPLOYER 999 / 999-9999 x NO EMPLOYER NO EMPLOYER UN 99999-PRTY INSURANCE ADDRESS/CITY/STATE PHONE/ZIP 1 MEDICAID AUTH/WIPRO NO ATTN CLAIMS DEPT 608/221-9254 x MADISON ·WI 53784-INSURED'S NAME REL INSURED SS# GROUP NAME/NO POLICY NO HUNTER , WARNETTE 394-70-5631 3947056310 INSURED'S EMPLOYER ADDRESS CITY/STATE/ZIP PHONE NO EMPLOYER 999 999-9999 x UN 99999 PRTY INSURANCE ADDRESS/CITY/STATE PHONE/ZIP AUTH/WIPRO NO · x INSURED'S NAME REL INSURED SS# GROUP NAME/NO POLICY NO INSURED'S EMPLOYER ADDRESS CITY/STATE/ZIP PHONE x PRTY INSURANCE ADDRESS/CITY/STATE PHONE/ZIP AUTH/WIPRO NO х INSURED'S NAME REL INSURED SS# GROUP NAME/NO POLICY NO INSURED'S EMPLOYER ADDRESS CITY/STATE/ZIP PHONE x PRTY INSURANCE ADDRESS/CITY/STATE PHONE/ZIP AUTH/WIPRO NO х INSURED'S NAME REL INSURED SS# GROUP NAME/NO POLICY NO INSURED'S EMPLOYER ADDRESS CITY/STATE/ZIP PHONE ACCIDENT DATE TYPE DESCRIPTION ATTENDING DR. 03/14/04 SLIPPED COMING OFF BUS IN POT KEANE, SEAN P., MD 005835 LATEX ADMITTING DR KEANE, SEAN P., MD DIAGNOSIS/SYMPTOMS 005835 PRIMARY DR. CHONDROMALACIA PATELLAE RIGHT TIBIAL SUBLUZATION SCOTT, GEOFFREY A, M 044504 ADVANCE DIRECTIVES NO DEPT/DATE OF SERVICE DEPT/DATE OF SERVICE DEPT/DATE OF SERVICE DEPT/DATE OF SERVICE P/T



Columbia St. Mary's	Check Campus:	Medic In I		
PPT DOT	□ Columbia (CH) □ Milwaukee (SMM)	DOB IR	ITER , WARNETTE SMM 152329 PT 112457933	Same of
□ SLP □ TR	□ Ozaukee (SMO)	SEX	F 03/26/1957 47Y	
□ VOC	☐ Sacred Heart Rehabilitation Institute (SHRI)	Referr ATN		D RHE
2000	11077	Pt Act ADI	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
PROVIDER * SQODS	HICN # 394 705		ONSET DATE YOU SOCI	4/30/04
MEDICALDIAGNOSIS (R) + K	Dial Sublux. Lament Diagnosis	1 /moh	WWY FROM SOC VISITS	MISSED FROM SOC
Patient Perception of Treat	ment, Level of Participation:		/ /	
• •	nuned 3 d	yorts		
Patient/Family Goals: W Does patient report pain?	aUM J. Paun	1/10 (0)-10 scale) (fm 6-1	0/10)
	stification of Skilled Care, Current L			
O Reports pan J	790%, able +	sit/st	nd, walk, o	tontaurs
14000: 0-130	paint; & swe	atlla	mobility, s	CR+ 750
Itel in place.	P+ represty	D/C f	m P.T. d/4 9	s sxs
a Mic annum	r. Admed +	Kee	on E HAP &	FILE
Dr. Kean.	D// P-T.	,-0-1	1 0 7,0,	
- ·	, ,			
Rehab Potential /Rationale:	_1_/		-	
O Sherry / sny	httion (Patient/Family Education, Hor My w. (B) LE's	i i	ce/hent me	-
Orientation to updated goal	s & treatment plan have been disc	ussed / agre	ed upon with patient / famil	√ Yes □ No
Discharge / Long Term Goa	ls:			
Revised Short Term Goals:	00/LP-T.	+	HEP	
	, "			
1				
Plan of Care: N/A		Freq:	N/A Revised Durat	ion: NA
Certification from Therapist / License #:	NA ^{to}		MD Signature not required a	
PHYSICIAN SECTION: agre	ee with the above plan of care 🔲 imp	lement the fol	lowing changes in the above p	lan of care:
PRINT Physician Name	Keane			
Physician Signature		······································	Date X	
01-6450-2 Rev. 7/03	REHABILITATION : Outpatient Progress Note / Pl	SERVICES an of Care /	MD Order / D/C A	NTE